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SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines
Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

April 13,2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City
Attention: Atty. Richard R. Laus
Director- Tarlac Extension Office
Re :  Public Ownership Report as of March 31, 2020
Gentlemen:

In compliance with the requirements of the Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership of
the Philippine Stock Exchange, we submit herewith the computation of public ownership
level of common shares of SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation as of March 31, 2020, as
filed with the Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

CAROLINE S. SICAT
Corporate Information Officer / Assistant Corporate Secretary



SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION
Computation of Public Ownership {Common Shares) as of March 31, 2020

Number of Issued Shares

Less; Treasury Shares

Number of Outstanding Shares
Less:

No. of Shares

% to Total

Name Total Direct & Indlrect | gutstanding
Direct { Indirect Shares Shares
A. Directors
Joon Sang Kang 1 - 1 0.0000%
Hyunggoo Oh 1 - 1 0.0000%
Chunkee Son 1 - 1 0.0000%
Daekyu Kang 1 - 1 0.0000%
Minhun Seo 1 - 1 0.0000%
Carlos R. Alindada 1 - 1 0.0000%
Mary Delia G. Tomacruz 100,001 - 100,001 0.0046%
Subtotal 100,007 - 100,007 0.0046%
B, Officers
Joon Sang Kang' (same as above) - - - 0.0000%
Caroline S. Sicat 130,000 - 130,000 0.0060%
Marietta A. Tibayan - - - 0.0000%
Subtotal 130,000 - 130,000 0.0060%
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
SFA Semicon Co., Ltd. 1,840,264,104 - 1,840,264,104 84.9997%
Subtotal 1,840,264,104 - 1,840,264,108  84.9997%
D. Affiliates - - - 0.0000%
E. Government - - - 0.0000%
F. Banks - - - 0.0000%
G. Employees - - - 0.0000%
H. Lack-up Shares’ - - - 0.0000%
I. Others - - - 0.0000%

Total Number of Non-Public Shares

TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES OWNED BY PUBLIC

PUBLIC QWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE

2,165,024,111

2,165,024,111

1,840,494,111

324,530,000

14.99%




COMPANY NAME : SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
As Of March 31, 2020

OUTSTANDING & OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES ISSUED SHARES
(FULLY PAID} (PARTIALLY PAID)

1,840,264,104

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO} 292,213,720
BCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO) 31,678,060
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO 735,000
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ 40,000
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ 37,000
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 32,000
JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA 8,000
VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY 5,000
STEPHEN T. TEOQ &/OR TERESITA R. TEO 5,000
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS 3,000
JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA 1,000
BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG 1,000
PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER 879
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU 230
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO 111
CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA 1
DAEKYU KANG 1
JOONSANG KANG 1
HYUNGGOO OH 1
MINHUN SEO 1
CHUNKEE SON 1
MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ 1

GRAND TOTAL (23) 2,165,024,111

o B s [ oo I cou Y con I s s R e [ o Y o I e Y s R e B e B . B s [ o B = I Y o I o B - B -

TOTAL
HOLDINGS

(SUBSCRIBED)

1,840,264,104
292,213,720
31,678,060
735,000
40,000
37,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

230

111
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2,165,024,111

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.
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PERCENTAGE

TO

TOTAL

85.000
13.497
1.463
0.034
0.002
0.002
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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