COVER SHEET

for Applications at

TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

Nature of Application S.E.C. Registration Number																													
Public Ownership Report as of March 31, 2020 C S 2 0 1 0 0 9 8 5																													
Company Name																													
		T .		-	 -	TΜ	T .	С		, , ,	ı -		Н	_	Γ	1	Г	П	Ţ,	N	_	s	1	$\overline{}$		1	Γ		
	F	_ ^		S	E	М	I		0	N		Р	<u> </u>	I	L_	I	Р	Р	I	N	E	12				L	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
С	0	R	Р	0	R	Α	т	I	0	N		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	L		<u>.</u>	
		Γ.	Γ											<u> </u>															
Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province																													
Р	Α	N	D	Α	Υ		Р	I	R	Α		Α	٧	E	N	U	Е		С	0	R	N	Е	R		С	R	E	
K	s	I	D	E	<u> </u>	R	0	Α	D		С	L	Α	R	К	<u> </u>	F	R	E	E	Р	0	R	Т		Z	0	N	Е
Р	Α	М	Р	A	N	G	A		Р	Н	I	L	I	Р	Р	I	N	E	s	I		T		<u> </u>					
COMPANY INFORMATION																													
																						_			•			1 .	
Company's Email Address Company's Telephores sspir@sfasemicon.com 045-499-1742; 04																													
Ĺ		J. C			-			Į		l									J		L								
CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION																													
Name of Contact Person Email Address Telephone Nur													1	Facsimile Number/s															
	Lady Jeredeine Delos Reyes lady.delosreyes@s]	045-499-1996											
Contact Person's Address																													
Panday Pira Avenue Corner Creekside Road., Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga,																													
							. — -		<u>-</u>	he			lishe	od h	, ŠĒ	— - C - T	CEO	Per	sonr	nel				. .		— -		- - -	<u>-</u>
										J DC	0000	JP			, 52.				Date						Sig	nati	ure		
Assi	gned	Proce	essor	:																		-							
																•						-							<u>_</u>
Returned to Client:																													
Rea	son:																												
				_							·									. =									
												· <u> </u>																	
Doc	umer	ıt I.D																											
Re	eive	d by	<i>i</i> :		Cle	rk-in	-Cha	erge											<u>-</u> .			-							
Forwarded to:																													
Cashier																													
Clerk-in-Charge													_			-													
	Director																												
		1	Rel	easii	ng O	ffice	er e																						



SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation

Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

April 13, 2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City

Attention:

Atty. Richard R. Laus

Director- Tarlac Extension Office

Re

Public Ownership Report as of March 31, 2020

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the requirements of the Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership of the Philippine Stock Exchange, we submit herewith the computation of public ownership level of common shares of **SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation** as of March 31, 2020, as filed with the Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

CAROLINE S. SICAT

Corporate Information Officer / Assistant Corporate Secretary

SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

Computation of Public Ownership (Common Shares) as of March 31, 2020

Number of Issued Shares

2,165,024,111

Less: Treasury Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares

2,165,024,111

Less:

Na	No. of Shar	res	Total Direct & Indirect	% to Total	
Name	Direct	Indirect	Shares	Outstanding Shares	
A. Directors					
Joon Sang Kang	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Hyunggoo Oh	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Chunkee Son	1	_	1	0.0000%	
Daekyu Kang	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Minhun Seo	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Carlos R. Alindada	1	-	1	0.0000%	
Mary Delia G. Tomacruz	100,001	-	100,001	0.0046%	
Subtotal	100,007	-	100,007	0.0046%	
3. Officers					
Joon Sang Kang ¹ (same as above)	-	-	-	0.0000%	
Caroline S. Sicat	130,000	-	130,000	0.0060%	
Marietta A. Tibayan	•	-	•	0.0000%	
Subtotal	130,000		130,000	0.0060%	
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders					
SFA Semicon Co., Ltd.	1,840,264,104	-	1,840,264,104	84.9997%	
Subtotal	1,840,264,104	-	1,840,264,104	84.9997%	
D. Affiliates	-	-	-	0.0000%	
E. Government	-	-	-	0.0000%	
F. Banks	-	-	-	0.0000%	
G. Employees	-	-	-	0.0000%	
H. Lock-up Shares¹	-	-	-	0.0000%	
. Others	-	-	-	0.0000%	
Fotal Number of Non-Public Shares FOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES OWNED B	Y PUBLIC			<u>-</u>	1,840,49 324,5 3
PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE					1

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS As Of March 31, 2020

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES	TOTAL HOLDINGS	PERCENTAGE TO
	(FULLY PAID)	(PARTIALLY PAID)	(SUBSCRIBED)	TOTAL
SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.	1,840,264,104	0	1,840,264,104	85.000
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)	292,213,720	0	292,213,720	13.497
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)	31,678,060	0	31,678,060	1.463
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO	735,000	0	735,000	0.034
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ	40,000	0	40,000	0.002
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ	37,000	0	37,000	0.002
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	32,000	0	32,000	0.001
JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA	8,000	0	8,000	0.000
VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY	5,000	0	5,000	0.000
STEPHEN T. TEO &/OR TERESITA R. TEO	5,000	0	5,000	0.000
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS	3,000	0	3,000	0.000
JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA	1,000	0	1,000	0.000
BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG	1,000	0	1,000	0.000
PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER	879	0	879	0.000
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU	230	0	230	0.000
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO	111	0	111	0.000
CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA	1	0	1	0.000
DAEKYU KANG	1	0	1	0.000
JOONSANG KANG	1	0	1	0.000
HYUNGGOO OH	1	0	1	0.000
MINHUN SEO	1	0	1	0.000
CHUNKEE SON	1	0	1	0.000
MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ	1	0	1	0.000

GRAND TOTAL (23) 2,165,024,111 0 2,165,024,111